## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Thomas A. Sullivan			06/14/2004	
David J. Carr		06/14/2004		
Stephen R. Ash			06/15/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	HemoCleanse	• Technologies, LLC	]	
Street Address:				
City:	Lafayette	3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	47904			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number	]	
	Туре	Number 10856540		
Property <sup>-</sup>	Гуре			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type	10856540		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (317)637	10856540 		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (317)637	10856540 7-7561 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>I be sent via US</i> (317) 63	10856540 7-7561 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>be sent via US</i> (317) 63 docketde	10856540 7-7561 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-3456 ept@uspatent.com		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>be sent via US J</i> (317) 63 docketde e: James B Woodard	10856540 7-7561 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-3456 ept@uspatent.com . Myers d Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>I be sent via US J</i> (317) 63 docketde e: James B Woodard 111 Mon	10856540 -7561 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-3456 ept@uspatent.com . Myers 4 Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry ument Circle, Suite 3700		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>I be sent via US J</i> (317) 63 docketde e: James B Woodard 111 Mon	10856540 7-7561 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-3456 ept@uspatent.com . Myers d Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (317)637 <i>I be sent via US J</i> (317) 63 (317) 63 docketde e: James B Woodard 111 Mon Indianap	10856540 -7561 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-3456 ept@uspatent.com . Myers 4 Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry ument Circle, Suite 3700		

500003636

source=37059-14 Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0435

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0436

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas A. Sullivan of 2301 East Boulevard, Pine Village, Indiana 47975; David J. Carr of 103 Elvernan Drive, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906; and Stephen R. Ash of 2514 Mar Ruth Drive Lafayette, Indiana 47905, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SORBENT REACTOR FOR EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT SYSTEMS, PERITONEAL DIALYSIS SYSTEMS, AND OTHER BODY FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEMS for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HemoCleanse Technologies, LLC hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in thereing the provide the entire of the entire of

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>10/856,540</u> Filed <u>May 28, 2004</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

037059-000014.JBM.284732

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 4

PATEN<sup>Preker 37059-14</sup> REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0437 WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2004.

11 per se

Thomas A. Sullivan

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>	)
COUNTY OF Tippecance	) : SS )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas A. Sullivan who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	19th day of June, 20	04.
--	----------------------	-----

Notary Public: <u>diale dates</u>

Printed: Heike Hartwich

Resident of: Warren

County

My Commission Expires:

April 20, 2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>14</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

David I Carr

STATE OF Indiana ) ): SS COUNTY OF Tippecance )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared David J. Carr who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this  $14^{11x}$  day of 32004.

Notary Public: de the torch

Printed: Heike Hartwich

Resident of: Warver

County

My Commission Expires:

April 20, 2007

037059-000014.JBM.284732

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 4

PATENT Ket. 37059-14 REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0439 WITNESS Assignor's hand this  $15^{\text{K}}$  day of 3une, 2004.

Extra R. R.L.

Stephen R

STATE OF Indiana	)
	) : SS
COUNTY OF Tippsecanoe	)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen R. Ash who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this $1 \leq \frac{1}{1} \leq \frac{1}{1}$	day of, 2004.
--	---------------

Notary Public: de la cater s.

Printed: Heike Hartwich

Resident of: <u>Warren</u>

County

My Commission Expires:

Ppr. 1 20, 2007

037059-000014.JBM.284732

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 4

PATENT ket 37059-14 REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0440